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Component ID Product Name Release
PTF 
Number

PTF
Closed

Date
APAR

Number Hiper

5697F4400 DB2 High Performance
Unload for z/OS

V2.2.0 UK17838 10/03/2006 PK30591 No
V2.2.0 UK16738 09/05/2006 PK26372 No
V2.2.0 UK15977 08/01/2006 PK25680 Yes
V2.2.0 UK15209 07/06/2006 PK24485 No
V2.2.0 UK14617 06/03/2006 PK23790 No
V2.2.0 UK14077 05/05/2006 PK21394 No
V2.2.0 UK13179 05/01/2006 PK20426 No
V2.2.0 UK12544 04/05/2006 PK18123 No
V2.2.0 UK13179 04/05/2006 PK20426 No
V2.2.0 UK11413 03/01/2006 PK17548 No
V2.2.0 UK10620 02/02/2006 PK16207 No
V2.2.0 UK10093 01/03/2006 PK15319 No
V2.2.0 UK09506 12/03/2005 PK14743 No
V2.2.0 UK09339 11/23/2005 PK14322 No
V2.2.0 UK09167 11/22/2005 PK13580 No
V2.2.0 UK08763 11/10/2005 PK12260 No
V2.2.0 UK08289 11/02/2005 PK11943 Yes
V2.2.0 UK07313 10/03/2005 PK11272 No
V2.2.0 UK07456 10/03/2005 PK11776 No
V2.2.0 UK06881 09/07/2005 PK10379 No
V2.2.0 UK05905 09/02/2005 PK07945 No
V2.2.0 UK06202 09/02/2005 PK09531 No
V2.2.0 UK05408 08/01/2005 PK08278 No
V2.2.0 UK03680 07/01/2005 PK06385 No
V2.2.0 UK04678 07/01/2005 PK05817 No
V2.2.0 UK03080 06/02/2005 PK03504 No
V2.2.0 UK03258 06/02/2005 PK05010 No
V2.2.0 UK01744 05/02/2005 PK01894 No
V2.2.0 UK02423 05/02/2005 PK02935 No
V2.2.0 UK01042 04/01/2005 PQ99262 No
V2.2.0 UK01417 04/01/2005 PK00657 No
V2.2.0 UK00347 03/01/2005 PQ98706 No
V2.2.0 UQ97086 02/01/2005 PQ98349 No
V2.2.0 UQ96286 02/01/2005 PQ98146 No
V2.2.0 UQ95983 01/04/2005 PQ96450 No
V2.2.0 UQ94613 12/01/2004 PQ93985 No
V2.2.0 UQ94860 12/01/2004 PQ94788 No
V2.2.0 UQ94059 10/31/2004 PQ94763 No

5697F4400 DB2 High Performance
Unload for z/OS

V2.1.0 UK17837 10/03/2006 PK30591 No
V2.1.0 UK16737 09/05/2006 PK26372 No
V2.1.0 UK15976 08/01/2006 PK25680 Yes
V2.1.0 UK15208 07/06/2006 PK24485 No
V2.1.0 UK14616 06/03/2006 PK23790 No
V2.1.0 UK14076 05/05/2006 PK21394 No



V2.1.0 UK13178 05/01/2006 PK20426 No
V2.1.0 UK12543 04/05/2006 PK18123 No
V2.1.0 UK13178 04/05/2006 PK20426 No
V2.1.0 UK11412 03/01/2006 PK17548 No
V2.1.0 UK10619 02/02/2006 PK16207 No
V2.1.0 UK10092 01/03/2006 PK15319 No
V2.1.0 UK09505 12/03/2005 PK14743 No
V2.1.0 UK09338 11/23/2005 PK14322 No
V2.1.0 UK09166 11/22/2005 PK13580 No
V2.1.0 UK08762 11/10/2005 PK12260 No
V2.1.0 UK08288 11/02/2005 PK11943 Yes
V2.1.0 UK07312 10/03/2005 PK11272 No
V2.1.0 UK07455 10/03/2005 PK11776 No
V2.1.0 UK06880 09/07/2005 PK10379 No
V2.1.0 UK06201 09/02/2005 PK09531 No
V2.1.0 UK05904 09/02/2005 PK07945 No
V2.1.0 UK05407 08/01/2005 PK08278 No
V2.1.0 UK04677 07/01/2005 PK05817 No
V2.1.0 UK03679 07/01/2005 PK05203 No
V2.1.0 UK03079 06/02/2005 PK03504 No
V2.1.0 UK03257 06/02/2005 PK05010 No
V2.1.0 UK01743 05/02/2005 PQ99262 No
V2.1.0 UK02422 05/02/2005 PK00657 No
V2.1.0 UK01041 04/01/2005 PQ99262 No
V2.1.0 UK01416 04/01/2005 PK00657 No
V2.1.0 UK00346 03/01/2005 PQ98706 No
V2.1.0 UQ97085 02/01/2005 PQ98349 No
V2.1.0 UQ96285 02/01/2005 PQ98146 No
V2.1.0 UQ95982 01/04/2005 PQ96450 No
V2.1.0 UQ94859 12/01/2004 PQ94788 No
V2.1.0 UQ94612 11/03/2004 PQ93985 No
V2.1.0 UQ93531 10/06/2004 PQ93558 No
V2.1.0 UQ91850 09/02/2004 PQ91548 No
V2.1.0 UQ90156 07/03/2004 PQ84688 No
V2.1.0 UQ86898 04/07/2004 PQ86562 No
V2.1.0 UQ86007 04/03/2004 PQ83064 No
V2.1.0 UQ84713 03/03/2004 PQ82920 No
V2.1.0 UQ83610 01/02/2004 PQ82373 No
V2.1.0 UQ81703 12/02/2003 PQ79810 No
V2.1.0 UQ80881 11/02/2003 PQ76876 No
V2.1.0 UQ80002 10/03/2003 PQ77905 No
V2.1.0 UQ80001 10/03/2003 PQ77842 No
V2.1.0 UQ80555 10/03/2003 PQ78006 No
V2.1.0 UQ78661 08/12/2003 PQ75771 No
V2.1.0 UQ79307 08/12/2003 PQ77050 No
V2.1.0 UQ76624 06/05/2003 PQ73714 No
V2.1.0 UQ77011 06/05/2003 PQ74020 No
V2.1.0 UQ76271 05/03/2003 PQ73048 No
V2.1.0 UQ75403 04/03/2003 PQ71982 No
V2.1.0 UQ74412 02/27/2003 PQ71237 No
V2.1.0 UQ73270 02/05/2003 PQ69406 No
V2.1.0 UQ73575 02/05/2003 PQ70253 No
V2.1.0 UQ72859 01/04/2003 PQ69121 No
V2.1.0 UQ72423 01/04/2003 PQ68392 No



V2.1.0 UQ71803 12/03/2002 PQ68310 No
V2.1.0 UQ71374 12/03/2002 PQ67765 No
V2.1.0 UQ71073 11/03/2002 PQ67252 No
V2.1.0 UQ69612 10/07/2002 PQ65724 No
V2.1.0 UQ68206 08/04/2002 PQ63175 No
V2.1.0 UQ68552 08/04/2002 PQ63627 Yes


